



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010694872025

+ **W.P.(C) 14429/2025, CM APPL. 59166/2025**

M/S D.S. ENTERPRISESPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

**PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND
SERVICES TAX DEPARTMENT & ANR.**Respondents

Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi, SSC, CBIC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **18.08.2026**

1. It is already 04:30 p.m. No time left.
2. List on 14.12.2026 .

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

AUGUST 18, 2026/kp